502172668 12/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John Isham	02/28/2012
Christen Springs	02/28/2012
Stephen J. Wiater	12/16/2011
Adam Epstein	02/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RadiaDyne LLC	
Street Address:	11931 Wickchester Ln, Suite 360	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13624343

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7136506458

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8323697852

Email: patent@boulwarevaloir.com

Correspondent Name: Boulware & Valoir

Address Line 1: Three Riverway, Suite 950
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RAD: 009002US
ATTOMILE DOOKET NOMBER.	1 17AB. 00000200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sparkle T. Ellison

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assign_final#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029536 FRAME: 0692 OP \$40.00 13624343



PATENT REEL: 029536 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John ISHAM, Christen SPRINGS, Stephen J. WIATER and Adam EPSTEIN, have invented the invention described in the patent application titled UNIVERSAL BALLOON FOR BRACHYTHERAPY APPLICATOR, identified in attached Exhibit A (the "PATENT").

WHEREAS, RadiaDyne LLC ("ASSIGNEE") at 11931 Wickchester Lane, Suite 360, Houston TX 77043, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the PATENT (together the "PARTIES");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign to ASSIGNEE our entire right, title and interest in the PATENT, together with all patents that may issue therefrom anywhere in the world;

AND we further agree to execute any powers of attorney, declarations, oaths and other documents that may be required to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE;

FURTHER the PARTIES hereby grant Boulware & Valoir the power to perfect and record this assignment and to insert on Exhibit A any further patent identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to record this assignment.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 28 day of 44, 201	12.
	John ISHAM	

ISAN F. ROF
Notery Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 21, 3013

Notal Public & K

My Commission Expires:

november 21, 2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha	ive hereunto set my hand this 💢 day of 🔼 2012.
	OK THE SORBETT'S
	COUNCE SERVINGS
State of Texas	§
County of Harris	\$ \$

LEAN E. ROE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
November 21, 2012

Notary Ablic E Re

My Commission Expires:

Mosember 21,2012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	e hereunto set my hand this <u>Ho</u> day of <u>December</u> , 2011.
	Stephen J. WIATER
State of <u>HA</u> County of <u>Mampden</u>	\$ \$ \$
and County aforesaid, personally	December, 2011 before me, a Notary Public in and for the State appeared Stephen J. WIATER known by me to be the person of foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own livense II)
Carla Gesek Notary Public My Commission Expires May 14, 2015 Commonwealth of Massachusetts	Notary Public My Commission Expires: 5-14-15

RadiaDyne LLC hereby accepts	this assignment on this <u>38°</u> day of <u>660-</u> , 2012.
	John Isham Chief Executive Officer RadiaDyne LLC
State of Texes County of Homs	age age
State and County aforesaid, pers	2012 before me, a Notary Public in and for the onally appeared John Isham known by me to be the person of foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his own
SAN E. BOE Nosery Public, State of Yekes My Commission Expires November 21, 2012	Hotary Public My Commission Expires:
iiiiinnumuutiodoodoodoodoodoodoodoodoodoodoodoodoodo	17.00 - 21, 2012

Exhibit A:

APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE	COUNTRY	TITLE
61/540,962	September 29, 2011	US	UNIVERSAL BALLOON FOR BRACHYTHERAPY APPLICATOR
13/624,342	September 21, 2012	US	UNIVERSAL BALLOON FOR BRACHYTHERAPY APPLICATOR

PATENT REEL: 029536 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 12/21/2012